CITY OF URBANA - WRF SLUDGE HANDLING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID TABULATION

J.R.MASON, INC. BID OPENING JANUARY 25, 2019

BASE BID

NO ITEM QTY  UNIT MATERIALS LABOR UNIT PRICE TOTAL EXTENSION

1. |Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance 1 LS $ 11,200.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 14,700.00 $ 14,700.00

2. a.|All Construction Staking 1 LS § 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00
b.|Record Drawings 1 LS § 50.00 $ 500.00 $ 550.00 $ 550.00
c.|Modification of Existing Primary Clarifier Scum Discharge 1 LS § 1,560.00 $ 8,340.00 $ 9,900.00 $ 9,900.00
d.|Demolition 1 LS $ 400000 $ 58,600.00 $ 62,600.00 $ 62,600.00
e.|Installation of Owner-furnished Equipment 1 LS § 9,700.00 $ 38,700.00 $ 48,400.00 $ 48,400.00
f.Installation of New Equipment 1 LS § 5900000 $ 26,700.00 $ 85,700.00 $ 85,700.00
g.|Construction of New Room 1 LS ¢ 2860000 $ 52,100.00 §$ 80,700.00 $ 80,700.00
h.[Removal of Existing Primary Sludge Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS $ 4120000 $ 14,800.00 $ 56,000.00 $ 56,000.00
i.|Removal of Existing WAS Submersible Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS § 3050000 $ 8,500.00 $ 39,000.00 $ 39,000.00
j.|Installation of New Trench Drain/Discharge Piping 1 LS § 3,200.00 $ 14,200.00 $ 17,400.00 $ 17,400.00
k.|Miscellaneous Modifications 1 LS § 420000 $ 8,700.00 $ 12,900.00 $ 12,900.00

3.  |Electrical Work 1 LS § 56231.00 $ 77,000.00 $ 133,231.00 $  133,231.00

SUB-TOTAL BASEBID: $ 561,181.00
. Construction Contingency Allowance $ 60,000.00
5. Alternate Sludge Handling Allowance $ 75,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACTBID: $ 696,181.00
1. Miscellaneous Metal - Access Walkway (See Sheet 2) 1 LS § 3,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
2. Option on Trusses (See Sheet 1) 1 LS § 2,000.00 $ - $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
3. Option on Layout (See Sheets 1 - 3) 1 LS § 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
$
$

TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES BID: 10,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT BID WITH DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES: 686,181.00




CITY OF URBANA - WRF SLUDGE HANDLING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID TABULATION
R. G. ZACHRICH CONSTRUCTION BID OPENING JANUARY 25, 2019
BASE BID
NO ITEM QTY  UNIT MATERIALS LABOR UNIT PRICE TOTAL EXTENSION

1. [Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance 1 LS §$ 60,700.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 68,700.00 $ 68,700.00

2. a.|All Construction Staking 1 LS $ 400.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00
b.|Record Drawings 1 LS § 900.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,900.00 $ 6,900.00
c.|Modification of Existing Primary Clarifier Scum Discharge 1 LS $ 6,000.00 $ 10,700.00 $ 16,700.00 $ 16,700.00
d.[Demolition 1 LS §$§ 16,900.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 51,900.00 $ 51,900.00
e.|Installation of Owner-furnished Equipment 1 LS $ 11,300.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 31,300.00 $ 31,300.00
f.|Installation of New Equipment 1 LS § 95500.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 120,500.00 $ 120,500.00
g.|Construction of New Room 1 LS § 2850000 $ 41,000.00 $ 69,500.00 $ 69,500.00
h.[Removal of Existing Primary Sludge Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS § 77,400.00 $ 22,000.00 $ 99,400.00 $ 99,400.00
i.|Removal of Existing WAS Submersible Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS § 33,00000 $ 6,000.00 $ 39,000.00 $ 39,000.00
j-|Installation of New Trench Drain/Discharge Piping 1 LS § 9,100.00 $ 9,000.00 $ 18,100.00 $ 18,100.00
k.[Miscellaneous Modifications 1 LS §$ 10,800.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 25,800.00 $ 25,800.00

3. |Electrical Work 1 LS § 6340000 $ 40,000.00 $ 103,400.00 $ 103,400.00
SUB-TOTAL BASEBID: $ 653,600.00

4. Construction Contingency Allowance $ 60,000.00

5. Alternate Sludge Handling Allowance $ 75,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACT BID: $ 788,600.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES SUGGESTED BY CONTRACTOR:

TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES BID: ~ $ 00.00




CITY OF URBANA - WRF SLUDGE HANDLING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID TABULATION
KIRK BROS. CO., INC. BID OPENING JANUARY 25, 2019
BASE BID
NO ITEM QTY  UNIT MATERIALS LABOR UNIT PRICE TOTAL EXTENSION
1. |Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance 1 LS $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
2. a.|All Construction Staking 1 LS § 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
b.|Record Drawings 1 LS § 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
c.|Modification of Existing Primary Clarifier Scum Discharge 1 LS $ 10,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 21,000.00 $ 21,000.00
d.[Demolition 1 LS § 9,000.00 $ 47,000.00 $ 56,000.00 $ 56,000.00
e.|Installation of Owner-furnished Equipment 1 LS $ 4,000.00 $ 19,000.00 $ 23,000.00 $ 23,000.00
f.|Installation of New Equipment 1 LS § 59,000.00 $ 21,000.00 $ 80,000.00 $ 80,000.00
g.|Construction of New Room 1 LS § 33,00000 $ 52,000.00 $ 85,000.00 $ 85,000.00
h.[Removal of Existing Primary Sludge Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS § 90,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
i.|Removal of Existing WAS Submersible Pumps/

Installation of New Pumps 1 LS §  48,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 55,000.00 $ 55,000.00
j-|Installation of New Trench Drain/Discharge Piping 1 LS §$ 11,000.00 $ 9,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
k.[Miscellaneous Modifications 1 LS $ 189,000.00 $ 58,000.00 $ 247,000.00 $ 247,000.00

3. |Electrical Work 1 LS § 60,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASEBID: $ 804,000.00
4. Construction Contingency Allowance $ 60,000.00

5. Alternate Sludge Handling Allowance $ 75,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT BID: $ 939,000.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES SUGGESTED BY CONTRACTOR:

TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES BID: ~ $ 00.00




